

Jakson Group provides Uninterrupted Power for Millions at Maha Kumbh 2025

Prayagraj, 21st Feb 2025: Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited (UPPCL) has entrusted Jakson Group, a leading energy and infrastructure solutions company to manage the seamless power distribution for the Maha Kumbh 2025 in Prayagraj. Entrusted with this critical role, Jakson Group is set to ensure that the event's power supply is uninterrupted, drawing on their expertise in power management to enhance this momentous occasion.

To support the event, Jakson has 48 high-performance generators ranging from 58.5 kVA to 125 kVA, ensuring reliable backup power across the vast event grounds. This crucial support guarantees a seamless experience for the millions of pilgrims attending this significant religious gathering.

"We are honoured to contribute to the success of Maha Kumbh 2025 by ensuring uninterrupted power supply," said Mr. Gagan Chanana, CEO & Jt. MD, Jakson Distributed Energy Business. "This is more than just a project; it's an opportunity to support a deeply meaningful spiritual event. We are committed to delivering reliable power solutions that enhance the comfort and convenience of all pilgrims."

Notably, the company successfully met the challenging timelines for supplying the DG sets which had to be installed, tested and commissioned, within a limited timeframe, demonstrating its capability in executing projects efficiently.

About Jakson Group:

Established in the year 1947, the Jakson Group has evolved from specializing in Diesel Generator Manufacturing to becoming a multifaceted Energy Solutions provider. The company's prowess encompasses Distributed Energy, Solar Power, Eco-friendly Energy sources, Alternative Fuels, and high-tech Energy Storage Systems, as well as Renewable, Civil, and Infrastructure EPC services. The Company has an extensive presence throughout India with 6 manufacturing facilities, 30+ Sales Offices, 8 international offices and a wide network of channel partners and dealers making it one of the top 10 energy companies in India. The company, with more than 3000 employees, focuses on offering high-quality products and value-driven solutions. Drawing from extensive expertise in the Energy Industry, it serves more than 75,000 loyal customers. For more information on the Company, please visit www.jakson.com

For media enquiries:

Mr. Sanjay Gupta	Mr. Shivam Kumar
Chief Business Officer	Corporate Communication
Jakson Limited	Jakson Limited
T: +91-9650522118	T: +91-8130073430



E: sanjay.gupta@jakson.com	E: shivam.kumar1@jakson.com
	-